TEMPERATURE CONTROLLERS
FEATURES
• Microprocessor based with / without LED
Display
• 2-position, 3-point or
0-10V DC output
• Fan speed and Heat/Cool change over
switch options

Ext. Sensor *
Subject to technical alteration
MODEL DESIGNATION
TR
Switch options Display
2
X
-
-
2-position
None
LED display
3
D
-
-
3-point
V - 0-10V DC output
Control outputs Special features
0 -  No Switch
2 -  LOW/OFF,
MED/HI
E1 - External temperature
sensor
E2 - External Heat/Cool
changeover sensor
B - BMS Compatible
X - None
WIRING DIAGRAMS
0
6
/
1
1
-13
     applicable to models (E) with external sensor
          *
1
2
3
N
L
4
5
6
7
8
10
Power
Supply
LO
MED
HIGH
Com
11
TR 13 _ 2 D-2E*
Power supply
1 -  230V AC, 50Hz, 1Ph
2 -    24V AC, 50Hz, 1Ph
Ext. Sensor *
Cooling